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WAIVERS 
 

This tariff is submitted in compliance with Missouri Public Service Commission Rules 
and Regulations, including the waiver of statutory requirements as listed below. 
 

392.210.2 Establish Uniform Systems of Accounts for 
Annual Reports 

392.240(1) Setting Just and Reasonable Rates 
392.270 Ascertain property values 
392.280 Establish depreciation accounts 
392.290 Issuance of securities 
392.300.2 Acquisition of stock 
392.310 Issuance of stock and debt 
392.320 Stock dividend payment 
392.330 Issuance of securities, debts and notes 
392.340 Reorganization(s) 
4 CSR 240-10.020 Depreciation fund income 
4 CSR 240-30.040 Uniform System of Accounts 
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4. RATES (continued) 
 
4.2 Rate Schedules 
 
 4.2.1 Inbound Dedicated Service 
 
  Inbound Dedicated Service - $0.039 per minute 
 
 4.2.2 Outbound Dedicated Service 
 
  Outbound Dedicated Service - $0.035 per minute 
 
 4.2.3 Inbound Switched Service 
 
  Inbound Switched Service - $0.099 per minute 
 
 4.2.4 Outbound Switched Service 
 
  Outbound Switched Service - $0.099 per minute 
 
 4.2.5 Private Line Services 
 

Private line services will be made available to customers in a non-discriminatory 
manner.  Rates for Centrex and local exchange dedicated access, private line, 
non-switched, and special access services will be determined on an Individual 
Case Basis (ICB).  ICB rates will be structured to recover the Company’s cost of 
providing the service and will be made available to the Commission Staff upon 
request on a proprietary basis.  Rates may be negotiated and adjusted on 
Individual Case Basis (ICB)/Customer Specific Proposals (CSPs) in an exchange 
in which basic local telecommunications service offered to business customers by 
the incumbent local exchange company has been declared competitive.  Terms of 
ICB/CSP provided to business customers will be provided on a proprietary basis 
to the Commission staff, upon request.  
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4. RATES (continued) 
 
4.5 Payphone Use Surcharge 
 

An undiscountable payphone use surcharge of $.75 shall apply to each coinless 
call which NovaTel Lts., Inc. can identify as being placed from an Intrastate 
payphone by or to the Customer of its permitted user.  This includes, but is not 
limited to, calls placed with a NovaTel Ltd., Inc. calling card, collect calls and 
calls placed to 8YY numbers.  This charge is in addition to standard tariffed usage 
charges and is for the use of the payphone instrument to access NovaTel Ltd., 
Inc.’s service. 

 
4.6 Finance Charge and Late Fee 
 

A finance charge in the amount of 1.5% monthly will be charged on any past due 
balances.  In addition, if the amount considered past due is greater than $6.00, a 
late fee in the amount of $10.00 will also be applied. 
 

4.7 Return Check Charges 
 
 A fee of $20.00 will be charged for each check returned. 
 
4.8 Reconnection Charge 
 

If the Company allows a customer to be reconnected, a reconnection fee of $50.00 
per occurrence is charged when service is re-established for customers who had 
been disconnected for non-payment. 
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